```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

idia.com

ITEM NO.12+51 COURT NO.2 SECTION IX SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2031/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2014 in SCA No. 6570/1998 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad) BHARATBHAI CHHANABHAI Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** THE COLLECTOR SURAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 5809/2015 (With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 8328/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 16952 of 2015 (with appln. for exem. From filing O.T.) SLP(C) No. 16956 of 2015 (with appln. for exem. From filing O.T. and interim relief and office report) SLP(C) No. 16977 of 2015 (with appln. for exem. From filing O.T. and office report) SLP(C) No. 16985 of 2015 (with appln. for exem. From filing O.T. and office report) Date: 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA Signature Not Verified HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

1

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.07.13

For Petitioner(s)

10:19:15 IST

Reason:

Mr. Danshin H.Desai, Adv. Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv. Mr. K.K.Trivedi, Adv. Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of

Mr. Prashant G.Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv. MS. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Ms. H. Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 16952 of 2015, 16956 of 2015, 16977 of 2015 and 16985 of 2015:

Issue not:

Dasti, in

SLP(C) No.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

SLP(C) No. 2031 of 2015 etc. etc. and SLP(C) No. 16952 of 2015 etc. etc.

Post after service and pleadings are complete.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master 1

ITEM NO.12+51

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2031/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2014 in SCA No. 6570/1998 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

BHARATBHAI CHHANABHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR SURAT & ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5809/2015

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8328/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16952 of 2015

(with appln. for exem. From filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16956 of 2015

(with appln. for exem. From filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 16977 of 2015

(with appln. for exem. From filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) No. 16985 of 2015

(with appln. for exem. From filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010035582015/truecopy/order-14.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
CORAM :
```

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.07.13

For Petitioner(s)

For Peti 10:19:15 IST Reason:

Mr. Danshin H.Desai, Adv. Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv. Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv. Mr. K.K.Trivedi, Adv. Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant G.Desai, Sr. Adv. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv. Mr. MS. Ruchi Khurana, Adv. Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Ms. H.Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 16952 of 2015, 16956 of 2015, 16977 of 2015 and 16985 of 2015:

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

SLP(C) No. 2031 of 2015 etc. etc. and SLP(C) No. 16952 of 2015 etc. etc.

Post after service and pleadings are complete.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master