ww.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON:17.10.2016 BEFORE COURT NO:11

ITEM NO.: 56

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2031, 5809, 8328, 16952, 16956, 16977 AND 16985 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARATBHAI CHHANABHAI ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE COLLECTOR SURAT & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th September, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, learned counsel for the respondent-State is directed to file an affidavit in relation to Annexure P-3/ re-grant order within a period of two weeks.

List the matters after two weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Counsel for the State of Gujarat has on 30.09.2016 filed further affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 2031 of 2015 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 07th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

M/s. Aura & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR