```
ITEM NO.56
                            COURT NO.11
                                                         SECTION IX
                   SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                           RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2031/2015
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2014
  in SCA No. 6570/1998 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
  Ahmedabad)
  BHARATBHAI CHHANABHAI
                                                         Petitioner(s)
                                      VERSUS
 THE COLLECTOR SURAT & ORS.
                                                         Respondent(s)
  (With interim relief and office report)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 5809/2015
  (With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office
  Report)
  SLP(C) No. 8328/2015
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 16956/2015
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 16977/2015
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 16985/2015
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 16952/2015
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
  Date: 17/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
             HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshin H. Desai, Adv.
  Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
  Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
  Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.
                       Mr. K.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mrs.Mansa Singh,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Sreekumar,Adv.

2
For Respondent(s) Mr. Pr
Mr. Dhaval Nanavati,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Khurana,Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Desai, Sr. Adv.
                       Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
  Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
  Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
  Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
  Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
              UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                  ORDER
  List on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of
  January, 2017.
    (Madhu Bala)
                                       (Madhu Narula)
    Court Master Court Master
```