

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2031/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2014 in SCA No. 6570/1998 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BHARATBHAI CHHANABHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR SURAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5809/2015 (III)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 6/2015)
SLP(C) No. 8328/2015 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16952/2015 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16977/2015 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16956/2015 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16985/2015 (III)

Date : 16-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshin H. Desai, Adv.
Mr.D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Desai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8328/2015:-

List on 29th November, 2017.

SLP(C) No. 2031/2015, SLP(C) No. 5809/2015, SLP(C) No.16952/2015,
SLP(C) No.16977/2015, SLP(C) No.16956/2015 & SLP(C) No.16985/2015

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER